2007-08 WASHINGTON STATE BASKETBALL




2007 PAN-AMERICAN GAME PARTICIPANTS
Derrick Low Kyle Weaver

Senior ® 6-2 * G ® Honolulu, Hawaii (lolani School) Senior ® 6-6 ¢ G ¢ Beloit, Wis. (Beloit Memorial)
2007 HONORS 2007 HONORS
¢ All-Pacific-10 Conference First Team o All-Pacific-10 Conference First Team
¢ National Association of Basketball Coaches ¢ National Association of Basketball Coaches
District 14 First Team District 14 First Team
¢ United States Basketball Writers Association ¢ Collegeinsider.com Pac-10 MVP

District 9 First Team
IN THE WSU RECORD BOOKS

Seventh, career assists (314)
Eighth, career steals (128)
11th, career blocks (68)
Second, single-season assists (157) o
Second, single-season steals (74) ~
Second, single-season minutes

.-.Jf'"'"

played (1,152) e

e Seventh, single-season tff j‘
blocks (40) - B |

e Became the first Pac-10
player to register 300
points (382), 125 rebounds (191),
125 assists (157),
50 steals (74) and 35 blocks (40)
in the same season

e Only Cougar in school
history to record a
triple-double

IN THE WSU RECORD BOOKS
Third, career free throw percentage (.810)
Ninth, career 3-point field goals made (128)
12th, career steals (95)

13th, career 3-point field goal

percentage (.372)

16th, career assists (201)

* Holds school record for minutes
played in a season (1,170)

* Tied for the school record with
nine 3-pointers made in a game
(finished with 37 points against
No. 7 Oregon, Jan. 27, 2007)

¢ Has recorded 45 career
double-figure scoring
games

e His 1.35 turnovers per
game in 2006-07 is the
fewest all-time by a Cougar with
1,000-plus minutes in a season




‘ .Most decorated head coach |n a srngle* o
R 'E."season in PaCIfIC-'lO Conference Hlstory

: _' é-"Fourth Cougar head coach to take a team
~ to the NCAA Tournament ;

O school record for wms ina season :
~ with 26 in 2007-08

¢ First WSU head coach since 1991 to
earn Pac-10 Coach of the Year honors

2007 NATIONAL COACH OF THE YEAR AWARDS
* The Naismith

e Associated Press

e The Sporting News
e United States Basketball Writers Association
e Basketball Times

e CBS/Chevrolet

e Collegehoops.net

e Collegeinsider.com (Jim Phelan)

e Rivals.com

2007 REGIONAL AWARDS

¢ Pacific-10 Conference
Coach of the Year

¢ United States Basketball L '
Writers Association District 9
Coach of the Year

. 1
¢ National Association of h
Basketball Coaches District 14
Coach of the Year

¢ Collegeinsider.com Pacific-10
Coach of the Year




11/9
11/13
LA VA [
11/23
11/24
11/25
11/30
12/5
12/9
12/20
12/23
12/28
1/5
1/10
1/12
1/17

2007-08 COUGAR BASKETBALL

Eastern Washington 6:30 p.m.
Boise State 6 p.m.
Idaho 7 p.m.
Montana*4 7:30 p.m.
Mississippi Valley State4 TBA

Air Force* 2:30 p.m.
Baylor 6 p.m.
Gonzaga 8p.m.
Portland State S5p.m.
The Citadel ® 7:30 p.m.
Idaho State TBA
North Carolina A&T 7 p.m.
Washington * 7 p.m.
usc* 8 p.m.
UCLA* 11:30 a.m.
Oregon State * 7 p.m.

1/20
1/24
1/26
V&L
2/2
2/7
2/9
2/14
2/16
2/21
2/23
2/28
3/1
3/8

Oregon *
Arizona *
Arizona State *
California *
Stanford *
UCLA *

uUsc*

Oregon State *
Oregon *
Arizona State *
Arizona *
California *
Stanford *
Washington *

Sp.m.
5:30 p.m.
4 p.m.

7 p.m.
Noon
7:30 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6 p.m.

6 p.m.

7 p.m.

8 p.m.
TBA

TBA

A Cougar Hispanic College Fund Classic (played at Spokane Arena)
® Cougar Hardwood Classic (played at KeyArena)
* Pacific-10 Conference game

Home games in Bold




