2007-08 WASHINGTON STATE BASKETBALL





2007 PAN-AMERICAN GAME PARTICIPANTS

Derrick Low

Senior • 6-2 • G • Honolulu, Hawaii (Iolani School)

2007 HONORS

- All-Pacific-10 Conference First Team
- National Association of Basketball Coaches **District 14 First Team**
- United States Basketball Writers Association **District 9 First Team**

IN THE WSU RECORD BOOKS

- Third, career free throw percentage (.810)
- Ninth, career 3-point field goals made (128)
- 12th, career steals (95)
- 13th, career 3-point field goal percentage (.372)
- 16th, career assists (201)
- Holds school record for minutes played in a season (1,170)
- Tied for the school record with nine 3-pointers made in a game (finished with 37 points against No. 7 Oregon, Jan. 27, 2007)
- Has recorded 45 career double-figure scoring games
- His 1.35 turnovers per game in 2006-07 is the fewest all-time by a Cougar with 1,000-plus minutes in a season

Kyle Weaver Senior • 6-6 • G • Beloit, Wis. (Beloit Memorial)

2007 HONORS

- All-Pacific-10 Conference First Team
- National Association of Basketball Coaches **District 14 First Team**
- Collegeinsider.com Pac-10 MVP

IN THE WSU RECORD BOOKS

- Seventh, career assists (314)
- Eighth, career steals (128)
- 11th, career blocks (68)
- Second, single-season assists (157)
- Second, single-season steals (74)
- Second, single-season minutes played (1,152)
- Seventh, single-season blocks (40)
- Became the first Pac-10 player to register 300 points (382), 125 rebounds (191), 125 assists (157), 50 steals (74) and 35 blocks (40) in the same season
- Only Cougar in school history to record a triple-double



COUGAR HEAD COACH TONY BENNETT



2007-08 COUGAR BASKETBALL

11/9	Eastern Washington	6:30 p.m.	1/20	Oregon *	5 p.m.
11/13	Boise State	6 p.m.	1/24	Arizona *	5:30 p.m.
11/16	Idaho	7 p.m.	1/26	Arizona State *	4 p.m.
11/23	Montana ^	7:30 p.m.	1/31	California *	7 p.m.
11/24	Mississippi Valley State *	TBA	2/2	Stanford *	Noon
11/25	Air Force *	2:30 p.m.	2/7	UCLA *	7:30 p.m.
11/30	Baylor	6 p.m.	2/9	USC *	12:30 p.m.
12/5	Gonzaga	8 p.m.	2/14	Oregon State *	5:30 p.m.
12/9	Portland State	5 p.m.	2/16	Oregon *	6 p.m.
12/20	The Citadel •	7:30 p.m.	2/21	Arizona State *	6 p.m.
12/23	Idaho State	TBA	2/23	Arizona *	7 p.m.
12/28	North Carolina A&T	7 p.m.	2/28	California *	8 p.m.
1/5	Washington *	7 p.m.	3/1	Stanford *	TBA
1/10	USC *	8 p.m.	3/8	Washington *	TBA
1/12	UCLA *	11:30 a.m.	-	r Hispanic College Fund Classic (<i>played at Spo</i>	kane Arena)
1/17	Oregon State *	7 p.m.	-	r Hardwood Classic <i>(played at KeyArena)</i> -10 Conference game Home game	s in Rold

